EiceDRIVER™ 1EDN7550 and 1EDN8550
Single-channel EiceDRIVER™ gate-drive IC with true differential inputs
Features
• Very large common-mode input voltage range (CMR) up to ± 150  V (Table 1)
• Supply voltage (VDD) up to 20 V
• 2 UVLO options: 4 V and 8 V
• Separate low impedance source and sink outputs
- 4  A / 0.85  Ω source

70Pin 1 marking
Date code (YW)
Type code
Figure 18 Package marking (SOT23)
Note: Date code digits Y and W in Table Table 14 and Table 15
Table 14 Year date code marking - digit "Y"
Year Y Year Y Year Y
2000 0 2010 0 2020 0
2001 1 2011 1 2021 1
2002 2 2012 2 2022 2
2003 3 2013 3 2023 3
2004 4 2014 4 2024 4
2005 5 2015 5 2025 5
2006 6 2016 6 2026 6
2007 7 2017 7 2027 7
2008 8 2018 8 2028 8
2009 9 2019 9 2029 9
Table 15 Week date code marking - digit "W"
Week W Week W Week W Week W Week W
1 A 12 N 23 4 34 h 45 v
2 B 13 P 24 5 35 j 46 x
3 C 14 Q 25 6 36 k 47 y
4 D 15 R 26 7 37 l 48 z
5 E 16 S 27 a 38 n 49 8
6 F 17 T 28 b 39 p 50 9
7 G 18 U 29 c 40 q 51 2
8 H 19 V 30 d 41 r 52 3
9 J 20 W 31 e 42 s – –
10 K 21 Y 32 f 43 t – –
11 L 22 Z 33 g 44 u – –
EiceDRIVER™ 1EDN7550 and 1EDN8550
Single-channel EiceDRIVER™ gate-drive IC with true differential inputs
Package information
Datasheet 21 Rev. 2.2
2019-12-09
8.2 PG-TSNP-6 package
INDEX MARKING
A
1.1±0.05
1
.5
±
0
.0
5
B
(LASERED)
0.1 A
0
.1
B
6x
6
x
1
3 4
6
5
0.3±0.05
0
.3
±
0
.0
5
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN UNITS MM
THE DRAWING IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH ISO 128 & PROJECTION METHOD 1 [ ]
0.375±0.025
0

Pin 1 marking
Date code (YW)
Type code
Figure 22 Package marking (TSNP-6)
Note: Date code digits Y and W in Table and Table 14 and Table 15
Further information on packages: www.infineon.com/packages
EiceDRIVER™ 1EDN7550 and 1EDN8550
Single-channel EiceDRIVER™ gate-drive IC with true differential inputs
Package information
Datasheet 24 Rev. 2.2
2019-12-09
9 Device numbers and markings
Table 16 Device numbers and markings
Part number Orderable part number (OPN) Device marking
1EDN7550B 1EDN7550BXTSA1 70
1EDN8550B 1EDN8550BXTSA1 80
1EDN7550U 1EDN7550UXTSA1 70
EiceDRIVER™ 1EDN7550 and 1EDN8550
Single-channel EiceDRIVER™ gate-drive IC with true differential inputs
Device numbers and markings
Datasheet 25 Rev. 2.2